RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS (ONLY KNOPF		
the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of Conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Torqmaster, Inc.	General Clutch Corp.		
	200 Harvard Avenue Stamford, CT 06902		
3. Nature of conveyance: O Merger			
o Assignment o Security Agreement o Change of Name			
X Other: Order for Prejudgment Remedy Execution Date: 8/26/2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? o Yes X No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, to			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,918,348 6,513,197 6,226,177 5,851,081 6,470,532 5,943,738 5,771,540		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Gordon & Jacobson, P.C. 65 Woods End Road Stamford, CT 06905	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_280.00 o Enclosed		
	X Authorized to charge deposit account		
	Deposit account number: 07-1732 (attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
David P. Gordon Lavid	P. Hude nov19 2004 Date		
Name of Person Signing	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Total number of pages in	cluding cover succe, attachments, and to		

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0113 l/19/2004 17:13

cv-623		
RETURN DATE:)	SUPERIOR COURT
GENERAL CLUTCH CORP., and ROLLEASE, INC.)	J.D. OF STAMFORD/NORWALK
VS.)	NORWALK HOUSING SESSION
TORQMASTER, INC.)	

ORDER FOR PREJUDGMENT REMEDY

Whereas, the Plaintiff in the above entitled action has made application for a prejudgment remedy to attach the assets of the Defendant, and,

Whereas, at due hearing at which the Plaintiff and the Defendant appeared and were fully heard, it is found that there is probable cause to sustain the validity of the Plaintiff's claim and that the application should be granted. From an examination of the application, proposed complaint and accompanying affidavit, it is found that there is probable cause to sustain the validity of the Plaintiff's claim, and that the application for a restraining order should be granted.

Now therefore, the attached Application for Pre-Judgment Remedy having been presented to the Court, it is hereby ORDERED, that the Plaintiff may attach to the value of # 172, 663.47
the following real property of the Defendant:

The following Patents owned by the Defendant:

Patent	Patent Number	NDN
1. Improved Friction Hinge	0663980/EP-B1	080-0138-2971-3
Friction Hinge Assembly	0625236/EP-B1	080-0114-7330-7
3. Friction Hinge with Finger Retention	2338985/GB-A	124-0530-5691-4
4. Friction Hinge Having High		
Thermal Conductivity	1999064749/WO-A2	263-0256-6321-4
5. Friction Hinge with Retention Finger	1998049418/WO-A1	052-0228-3654-6
6. Friction Hinge with Detent Capability	1998045607/WO-A2	052-0226-9034-5
7. Bi-Stable Spring Loading Pivot Joint	1998041774/WP-A1	052-0225-4675-1
8. Friction Hinge with Pop Up Feature	2003-02-02 06513197	269-3037-5614-0
9. Cam Hinge with Controlled Friction	2002-10-20 06470532	269-3018-6303-2
10. Friction Hinge having high Thermal		
Conductivity	2001-05-01 06226177	269-2913-3996-0
11. Friction Hinge with Retention		
Finger	1999-08-31 05943738	056-2791-5341-1
12. Friction Hinge with Detent		
Capability	1999-07-06 05918348	056-2781-7142-9

PATENT REEL: 015394 FRAME: 0114

PAGE 03

13. Bi-Stable Spring Loaded

Pivoting Joint

1998-12-22 05851081

056-2750-8885-0

14. Equilibrated Hinge with Variable

Fractional Torque

1998-06-30 05771540

056-2719-0550-0

Dated at Stamford, Connecticut, this day of איניים, 2004.

THE COURT (COCCO 1)

by: Clark

RECORDED: 11/19/2004 REEL: 015394 I